

PS&E JOB NO : 18C513 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009641 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5781
 HWY : SR 109
 TITLE : SR 109
 GRASS CR BR TO CONNER CR BR
 CHIP SEAL
 18C513
 PROJECT : NHPP-0109(016)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 3 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
 1900 118TH AVE SE 13184 E WHEELER RD NE
 98837-9118
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			32.17 %		-28.56 %
			139,973.56	185,000.00	45,026.44	100,000.00	-39,973.56
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			20.00 %		-31.50 %
			10,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	6,850.40	-3,149.60
GRADING							
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			41.67 %		-8.33 %
	585.0000		60.0000	85.0000	14,625.00	55.0000	-2,925.00
			35,100.00	49,725.00	14,625.00	32,175.00	-2,925.00
LIQUID ASPHALT							
4	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P	TON			-46.94 %		-28.57 %
	333.0000		980.0000	520.0000	-153,180.00	700.0000	-93,240.00
			326,340.00	173,160.00	-153,180.00	233,100.00	-93,240.00
5	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,930.00	10,930.00		10,930.00	
6	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON			-25.00 %		40.00 %
	57.0000		500.0000	375.0000	-7,125.00	700.0000	11,400.00
			28,500.00	21,375.00	-7,125.00	39,900.00	11,400.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT							
7	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 IN TO NO 4	S.Y.			-25.00 %		-22.50 %
	143460.0000		2.0000	1.5000	-71,730.00	1.5500	-64,557.00
			286,920.00	215,190.00	-71,730.00	222,363.00	-64,557.00
8	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO 4 TO 0	S.Y.			-55.00 %		-60.00 %
	143460.0000		1.0000	0.4500	-78,903.00	0.4000	-86,076.00
			143,460.00	64,557.00	-78,903.00	57,384.00	-86,076.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18C513 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009641 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5781
 HWY : SR 109
 TITLE : SR 109
 GRASS CR BR TO CONNER CR BR
 CHIP SEAL
 18C513
 PROJECT : NHPP-0109(016)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 3 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
 1900 118TH AVE SE 13184 E WHEELER RD NE
 98837-9118
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
17	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 528.0000	EACH	54.0000 28,512.00	45.0000 23,760.00	-16.67 % -4,752.00	60.0000 31,680.00	11.11 % 3,168.00	
18	PAINT LINE 158720.0000	L.F.	0.1500 23,808.00	0.1300 20,633.60	-13.33 % -3,174.40	0.1300 20,633.60	-13.33 % -3,174.40	
19	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 520.0000	L.F.	5.0000 2,600.00	4.1000 2,132.00	-18.00 % -468.00	5.0000 2,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	
20	PLASTIC STOP LINE 50.0000	L.F.	25.0000 1,250.00	12.5000 625.00	-50.00 % -625.00	14.0000 700.00	-44.00 % -550.00	
21	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 7.0000	EACH	420.0000 2,940.00	225.0000 1,575.00	-46.43 % -1,365.00	275.0000 1,925.00	-34.52 % -1,015.00	
22	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 85.0000	EACH	40.0000 3,400.00	30.0000 2,550.00	-25.00 % -850.00	34.0000 2,890.00	-15.00 % -510.00	
23	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 10.0000	MI.	1,100.0000 11,000.00	900.0000 9,000.00	-18.18 % -2,000.00	1,150.0000 11,500.00	4.55 % 500.00	
24	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 7.2000	HUND	630.0000 4,536.00	500.0000 3,600.00	-20.63 % -936.00	575.0000 4,140.00	-8.73 % -396.00	
25	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 53480.0000	L.F.	0.2400 12,835.20	0.5000 26,740.00	108.33 % 13,904.80	0.3500 18,718.00	45.83 % 5,882.80	
26	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		171,400.00	195,000.00	13.77 % 23,600.00	300,000.00	75.03 % 128,600.00	

